OP \$215.00 357726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448163

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		10/20/2017	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMS Engineered Materials Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	39 Perry Avenue
City:	Attleboro
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02703
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3577264	COPPERPLUS
Registration Number:	2743256	ENGINEERED MATERIALS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2767329	ENGINEERED MATERIALS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1725336	SILVAR
Registration Number:	0335218	TRUFLEX
Registration Number:	2104137	DURAFOIL
Registration Number:	3505100	CLAD IT.
Serial Number:	77501608	DIESEL FOIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602402701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8605392182

Email: nicole.pappa@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Pappa

Address Line 1: Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 2: One State Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Pappa

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Nicole Pappa
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=USB_EMS - Termination and Re	elease of Trademarks (2017)#page1.tif
source=USB_EMS - Termination and Re	elease of Trademarks (2017)#page2.tif
source=USB_EMS - Termination and Re	elease of Trademarks (2017)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of October 20, 2017, and made by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("<u>Grantee</u>") to EMS ENGINEERED MATERIALS SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a business address at 39 Perry Avenue, Attleboro, MA 02703 ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of August 31, 2010, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") the Grantor granted to the Grantee, among other collateral as set forth therein, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to the Unites States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2010, at Reel 4440 and Frame 0632; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and the Grantee desires to, release the liens and security interests granted to the Grantee by the Grantor with respect to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") and terminate the Trademark Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby:

- (a) releases the liens and security interests granted by the Grantor to the Grantee pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, including those liens and security interests in and to the Released Trademarks; and
- (b) to the extent the Grantee shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Released Trademarks, retransfers and reassigns, without representation, warranty or recourse, to the Grantor all of such right, title and interest solely with respect to the Released Trademarks.

The Grantee authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Termination. This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name; John R. LePage

Title: Vice President

[USB/EMS - Signature Page to Termination of Trademark Grant]

RECORDED: 10/23/2017

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION NUMBER DATE NUMBER PLATE 77/1272176 9/5/2007 3,577,264 2/17/2009 76/189754 1/4/2001 2,743,256 7/29/2003 76/150086 10/19/2000 2,767,329 9/23/2003 74/248434 2/21/1992 1,725,336 10/20/1992 71/372767 12/18/1935 335218 5/26/1936 75/062505 2/26/1996 2,104,137 10/7/1997 77/405331 2/25/2008 3,505,100 9/23/2008	United States			6/18/2008	77/501608	DIESELFOIL
APPLICATION NUMBER APPLICATION DATE REGISTRATION NUMBER REGISTRATION DATE 77/1272176 9/5/2007 3,577,264 2/17/2009 76/189754 1/4/2001 2,743,256 7/29/2003 76/150086 10/19/2000 2,767,329 9/23/2003 74/248434 2/21/1992 1,725,336 10/20/1992 75/062505 2/26/1996 2,104,137 10/7/1997	United States	9/23/2008	3,505,100	2/25/2008	77/405331	CLAD IT.
APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION NUMBER DATE NUMBER DATE 77/1272176 9/5/2007 3,577,264 2/17/2009 76/189754 1/4/2001 2,743,256 7/29/2003 76/150086 10/19/2000 2,767,329 9/23/2003 74/248434 2/21/1992 1,725,336 10/20/1992 71/372767 12/18/1935 335218 5/26/1936	United States	10/7/1997	2,104,137	2/26/1996	75/062505	DURAFOIL
APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION Number Date Number Date 77/272176 9/5/2007 3,577,264 2/17/2009 76/189754 1/4/2001 2,743,256 7/29/2003 76/150086 10/19/2000 2,767,329 9/23/2003 74/248434 2/21/1992 1,725,336 10/20/1992	United States	5/26/1936	335218	12/18/1935	71/372767	TRUFLEX
APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION Number Date Number Date 77/272176 9/5/2007 3,577,264 2/17/2009 76/189754 1/4/2001 2,743,256 7/29/2003 76/150086 10/19/2000 2,767,329 9/23/2003	United States	10/20/1992	1,725,336	2/21/1992	74/248434	SILVAR
APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION NUMBER DATE Number DATE 77/272176 9/5/2007 3,577,264 2/17/2009 76/189754 1/4/2001 2,743,256 7/29/2003 76/150086 10/19/2000 2,767,329 9/23/2003						SOLUTIONS
APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION NUMBER DATE Number DATE 77/272176 9/5/2007 3,577,264 2/17/2009 76/189754 1/4/2001 2,743,256 7/29/2003 76/150086 10/19/2000 2,767,329 9/23/2003						MATERIALS
APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION Number Date Number Date 77/272176 9/5/2007 3,577,264 2/17/2009 76/189754 1/4/2001 2,743,256 7/29/2003	United States	9/23/2003	2,767,329	10/19/2000	76/150086	ENGINEERED
APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION Number Date Number Date 77/272176 9/5/2007 3,577,264 2/17/2009 76/189754 1/4/2001 2,743,256 7/29/2003						DESIGN
APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION NUMBER DATE NUMBER DATE 77/272176 9/5/2007 3,577,264 2/17/2009 76/189754 1/4/2001 2,743,256 7/29/2003						SOLUTIONS &
APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION NUMBER DATE NUMBER DATE 77/272176 9/5/2007 3,577,264 2/17/2009 76/189754 1/4/2001 2,743,256 7/29/2003						MATERIALS
APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION NUMBER DATE NUMBER DATE 77/272176 9/5/2007 3,577,264 2/17/2009	United States	7/29/2003	2,743,256	1/4/2001	76/189754	ENGINEERED
APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION DATE NUMBER DATE NUMBER DATE	United States	2/17/2009	3,577,264	9/5/2007	77/272176	COPPERPLUS
APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION DATE NUMBER DATE NUMBER DATE						
APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	DATE	NUMBER	DATE	NUMBER	
	JURISDICTION OF	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	APPLICATION	APPLICATION	TRADEMARK